2/23/23, 4:43 PM SM 1222 digital output modules - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Overview
Digital outputs as supplement to the integral I/O of the CPUs
For flexible adaptation of the controller to the relevant task
For subsequent expansion of the system with additional outputs
Application
Digital output modules permit the output of digital signals from the controller to the process.

Changeover
General information
Product type designation SM 1222, DQ
8x24 V
DC/0.5 A
SM 1222, DQ
16x24 V
DC/0.5 A
SM 1222, DO
16x 24 V
DC/0.5 A Sink
SM 1222, DQ
8x relay/2 A
SM 1222, DQ
16x relay/2 A
SM 1222, DQ
8x relay/2 A
Supply voltage
permissible range, lower limit
(DC)
20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit
(DC)
28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V
Input current
from backplane bus 5 V DC,
max.
120 mA 140 mA 140 mA 120 mA 135 mA 140 mA
Digital outputs
● from load voltage L+,
max.
11 mA/relay
coil
11 mA/relay
coil
16.7 mA/relay
coil
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.5 W 2.5 W 2.5 W 4.5 W 8.5 W 5 W
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 8 16 16 8 16 8
● in groups of 1 1 1 2 1 1
Current-sinking Yes
Short-circuit protection No; to be
provided
externally
No; to be
provided
externally
No; to be
provided
externally
No; to be
provided
externally
No; to be
provided
externally
No; to be
provided
externally
Limitation of inductive
shutdown voltage to
typ. (L+) -48 V typ. (L+) -48 V Typ 45 V
Switching capacity of the
outputs
● with resistive load, max. 0.5 A 0.5 A 0.5 A 2 A 2 A 2 A
● on lamp load, max. 5 W 5 W 5 W 30 W with DC,
200 W with AC
30 W with DC,
200 W with AC
30 W with DC,
200 W with AC